

# Air Pollution Control District Governing Board

# San Diego County Air Pollution Control District AGENDA ITEM #G.1

**DATE:** January 19, 2022

**TO:** Air Pollution Control District Governing Board

**SUBJECT:** RESOLUTION DESIGNATING DATES AND TIMES FOR REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD IN 2022

## **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Adopt the Resolution: RESOLUTION SETTING THE DATES AND TIMES FOR REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD IN CALENDAR YEAR 2022

## **OVERVIEW:**

It is recommended that the Board adopt the Resolution setting the Air Pollution Control District Governing Board regular meeting schedule for calendar year 2022. Governing Board meetings will be held via teleconference consistent with the Brown Act until in-person meetings resume, at which time, meetings will be held at the County Administration Center, 1600 Pacific Highway, Room 302, San Diego, CA 92101.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

N/A

#### **ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT:**

N/A

#### PREVIOUS RELEVANT BOARD ACTIONS:

N/A

#### **RECOMMENDED BY:**

Paula Forbis, Interim Air Pollution Control Officer

## **CONTACT PERSON(S):**

NAME

Marvice Mazyck, Clerk of the APCD Governing Board

**PHONE** 

(858) 245-8249

**EMAIL** 

Marvice.Mazyck@sdapcd.org

# **ATTACHMENTS:**

Item4\_AttB\_Calendar 2022.pdf